
* * * «
>1

October 13, 1988, Portland Observer, Page_9

JOBS &  CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING
CITY OF TUALATIN CITY OF TUALATIN

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
CONSTRUCTION 1 PAINTING OF RESERVOIR B-2 

PROPOSALS DUE: Thursday, November 3,1988 at 2 P.M.
Sealed proposals for the Construction and Painting of Reservoir B-2 at 
S.W. Norwood Road will be received by the City of Tualatin (County of 
Washington, State of Oregon) until Thursday, November 3,1988, at 2:00 
p.m., local time, at the Tualatin City Offices. 18880 S.W. Martinazzi 
Avenue, Tualatin, Oregon 97062-0369 and then will be publicly opened 
and read, bids will not be received after such date and time. The City 
Engineer, Michael McKillip, and the Civil Engineer, Michael Stone, are 
the persons designated to receive bids.
Major items of work include construction of reservoir B-2 (2.8 million 
gallons) including appurtenances and painting of the completed struc
ture. Contract Documents may be examined at the office of the City 
Engineer, City Offices, Tualatin, Oregon. A copy of said documents may 
be obtained at he Tualatin City Offices, upon a deposit of Twenty-Five 
dollars ($25.00) for each document. The deposit will be refunded on the 
return of undamaged bid documents within ten (10) days after the bid 
opening.
Bidders must be prequalified with the City of Tualatin in compliance 
with Chapter 279 of Oregon Revised Statutes. Prequalification applica
tions shall be filed no later than seven days prior to the bid opening 
date.
Proposals must be made upon the proposal forms bound in the 
Contract Documents and must be accompanied by a certified check or 
bid bond payable to the City of Tualatin (County of Washington, State of 
Oregon) in amount not less than ten percent (10%) of the total amount 
bid.
This is a contract for a public work subject to ORS 279.348 to 279.363 or 
the Davis-Bacon Act (40 U.S.C. 276a) and no bid will be received or con
sidered unless the bid contains a statement by the bidder as part of the 
bid that the provisions of ORS 279.350 or 40 U.S.C. 276a are to be 
compiled with.
The bid must indicate whether the bidder is a resident bidder, as 
defined in ORS 279.029.
The Contractor or Subcontractor is not required to be licensed under 
ORS 468.883 for asbestos abatement.
Attention is called to the fact that not less than the prevailingI rate of 
wage must to be paid on this project in accordance with ORS 279.35U, 
and that the Contract must ensure that th employees and applicants for 
employment are not discriminated against because of their race, color, 
religion, sex or national origin.
The City of Tualatin reserves the right to reject any bid not in 
compliance with all prescribed public procedures and requirements, 
and may reject for good cause any or all bids upon a finding that it is in 
the public interest to do so. Bids cannot be withdrawn within thirty (30) 
days after the actual date of bid opening.
The City shall provide a site inspection meeting for the purpose of pro
viding a tour of the reservoir site/existing facilities and answer any ques
tions regarding the project. Attendance of this meeting is not 
mandatory. However, all interested parties are asked to attend as the 
reservoir site is not easily accessible. The meeting is scheduled to take 
place on October 27,1988, at 2:00 p.m. The meeting will take place at the 
reservoir site which is located on S.W. Norwood Road approximately 1/4 
mile east of S.W. Boones Ferry Road.
For further information, please contact Michael Stone at the Tualatin 
City Offices, phone number 692-2000, extension 39.
City of Tualatin ______________________

INFORMATIONAL ADVERTISEMENT 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

HIGHWAY DIVISION

EAST LIFT STATION & FORCE MAIN CONSTRUCTION
PROPOSALS DUE: Thursday, November 3,1988 at 2:15 P.M.
Sealed proposals for the Construction of the East Lift Station and Force 
Main, will be received by the City of Tualatin (County of Washington, 
State of Oregon) until Thursday, November 3, 1988, at 2:15 p.m., local 
time, at the Tualatin City Offices, 18880 S.W. Martinazzi Avenue, 
Tualatin, Oregon, 97062-0369 and then will be publicly opened and read. 
Bids will not be received after such date and time. The City Engineer, 
Michael McKillip, and the Civil Engineer, Michael Stone, are the persons 
designated to receive bids.
Major items of work include installation of approximately 150 L.F. of 
6-inch and 3200 L.F. of 8-inch P.V.C. sanitary sewer force main; 400 gpm 
pump station and related appurtenances and modifications to an 
existing pump station.
Contract Documents may be examined at the office of the City 
Enqineer, City Offices, Tualatin, Oregon. A copy of said documents may 
be obtained at the Tualatin City Offices, upon a deposit of Twenty-Five 
dollars ($25.00) for each document. The deposit will be refuned on the 
return of undamaged bid documents within ten (10) days after the bid 
opening.
Bidders must be prequalified with the City of Tualatin in compliance 
with Chapter 279 of Oregon Revised Statutes. Prequalification applica
tions shall be filed no later than seven days prior to the bid opening 
date.
Proposals must be made upon the proposal forms bound in the Con
tract Documents and must be accompanied by a certified check or_bid 
bond payable to the City of Tualatin (County of Washington, State o 
Oregon) in an amount not less than ten percent (10 /«,) of the total 
amount bid.

CALL FOR BIDS
Sealed bids will be received until 9:00 a.m. on October 27th, 1988. tor the 
projects listed below:

County
Statewide

LEGAL NOTICE
Folker Construction Company will be quoting on the following project as 
a prime contractor.
We are requesting sub and supplier bids from qualified small disadvan
tage, women and minority business enterprises.

PROJECT
GRAF Hall B-Alterations 

Oregon State University •  Corvallis, Oregon
BID DATE: Tuesday, October 11, 1988 at 2:00 P.M.

211 Q Street
Quotations may be mailed to us: Spr'n9(̂ 3 ^ ’7^7e2332 9?47?

Thank you, Gary Folker 

CITY OF PORTLAND • DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
GRAPHICS DESIGN SERVICES 

PROPOSALS DUE: October, 19,1988 at 3:00 P.M. (PDT)
The Portland Development Commission (PDC) is soliciting proposals 
from qualified graphics designers to develop a graphics and signage 
package for the City of Portland’s short-term parking garages.
PDC encourages participation of Minority/Female Business Enterprise 
contractors in all its projects. The established goal for participation is 
nine percent (9%) tor Female Business Enterprise.
A copy of the Request for Proposals is available from Susan^Noms, 
PDC, 1120 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 1102, Portland, Oregon 97204-1968, 
(503)796^950.
Proposals are due at the PDC office on Wednesday, October 19, 1988, 
no later than 3:00 p.m. ____ ___________________

w* •

Aw-»,

i C -I« »

> r -

iT
»• * e

This is a contract for a public work subject to ORS 279.348 to 279.363 or 
the Davis-Bacon Act (40 U.S.C. 276a) and no bid will be received or con
sidered unless the bid contains a statement by the bidder as part of the 
bid that the provisions of ORS 279.35Ó or 40 U.S.C. 276a are to be com
piled with.
The bid must indicated whether the bidder is a resident bidder, as de
fined in ORS 279.029.
The Contractor or Subcontractor is not required to be licensed under 
ORS 468.883 for asbestos abatement.
Attention is called to the fact that not less than the Prevailingl rate of 
wage must to be paid on this project in accordance with ORS 279.350 
and that the Contractor must ensure that the employees and applicants 
for employment are not discriminated against because of their race, 
color, religion, sex or national origin.
All prime bidders shall register as such with the City, when requesting 
Contract Documents.
Pumping station submittals must be received fourteen (14) days prior to 
date of bid opening. All approvals granted are subjectto c°mP'ete 
pliance with the Plans and Specifications. Requests sha" be'accom
panied by complete technical detail pertinent to the request, including 
samóles catalog cuts and any other data the Engineer may require, incomplete data9will be subject to rejection. No verbal approvals wdI be 
given and all approvals will be listed n an addendum issued before bid 
opening date and sent only to prime bidders. All electrical and 
mechanical components in the station shall have local produ 
representatives.
The City of Tualatin reserves the right to reject any bid not in com. 
pliance with all prescribe public procedures andHre<’ u.,/ e¡n.®^s.’nat?P 
mav reject for good cause ány or all bids upon a finding that ' ' 'S in the 
public interest to do so. Bids cannot be withdrawn within thirty (30) days 
after the actual date of bid opening.
For further information, please contact Michael Stone at the Tualatin 
City Offices, phone number 692-2000, extension 39.

OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY PHYSICAL PLANT OFFICE

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
CONSTRUCTION OF OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY 
O.H. HINSDALE WAVE RESEARCH LABORATORY

Sealed bids for the construction of Oregon State University O.H. 
Hinsdale Wave Research Laboratory-North-South Extension will be 
received until 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, November 8,1988. For information 
contact Settecase Smith Doss at (503) 581-5151.

CITY OF PORTLAND

INVITATION FOR PROPOSALS
PROPOSALS DUE: 2:00 P.M. ON VARIOUS DATES
Sealed Proposals will be received at the Bureau of Purchases and 
Stores, Room 1313, Portland Building, 1120 S.W. Fifth Ave., Portland, 
OR 97204 for the Projects detailed below until 2:00 P.M. on the dates 
indicated.
Plans and Specifications may be obtained at the above address. For 
additional information, telephone Buyer at number listed.
Unless otherwise stated in the individual proposals listed herein, no 
proposal or bid will be considered unless accompanied by a bid surety 
for an amount not less than ten percent (10%) of the aggregate amount 
of the proposal.
The City encourages bidding by MBE’s and FBE's and will assist such 
firms to understand and participate in formal bidding process. 
NON-DISCRIMINATION: No proposal or bid will be considered unless 
the bidder is certified as an EEO Affirmative Action Employer as 
prescribed by Chapter 3.100 of the Code of the City of Portland.

PROPOSAL NO. DESCRIPTION OPENING DATE

25

Citv of Tualatin
CITY OF KELSO 28

Traffic Counting System (Modernization) of Various 
Highways throughout the State of Oregon. Traffic
Counters. , ~  _
Shinglehouse Slough Bridges Sec. of Oregon Coast 
Hwy. Grade, pave, and structs. DBE Goal.
McKay Cr. Bridge Sec. of Grimes Rd. Grade, Base, and 
struct. DBE Goal.
Odell Ave. - Stephens St. (Roseburg) Sec. of 
Winchester St. Grade, pave, sewer, sign, and land
scape. DBE Goal.
Klamath Falls-Malin Hwy. at Lower Klamath Hwy. Sec. 
Grade, pave, and sign. DBE Goal 
Lost River (Malone Rd.) Bridge Sec. Grade, pave, and 
structs. DBE/WBE Goals.
Siletz Hwy. Bridges Sec. of Siletz Hwy. Grade, pave, 
and struct. DBE Goal.
Malheur River (Allen) Bridge Sec. of Airport Rd. Grade, 
aggr. surf., and struct. DBE Goal.
Larch Mtn. Rd. Slide Sec. of Crown Pt. Hwy., Grade and
Idaho sTfcarroil Rd. (Mosier) Sec. of FAS B417. grade, 

pave, and structs. DBE Goal.
Plans, specifications, and bid documents may be obtained in Rm. 1 
Transportation Building, Salem, OR 97310. Prime contractors¡ must be 
prequalified ten days prior to the bid opening 
information, please contact Commission Services at 378-6526.
If your business is not certified as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise 
(DBE) or a Women Business Enterprise (WBE), please c ° ntac1 <he Ohfice 
of Women and Minority Business, at 155 Cottage, Salem, OR 97310, or 
phone (503) 378-5651.

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
WATER MAIN RECONSTRUCTION

SW Hamilton St 8-lnch Main. Call 
Michele Ackerman, 796-6854. Pre
qualification in Class 11-Water 
Lines Required.
NE A insw orth  C irc le  Street 
Lighting Project. Call Bill Frazier, 
796-6856. Prequalification in Class 
18-Street Illumination Required.

11/1/88

11/1/88

Coos

Crook

Douglas

Klamath

Klamath

Lincoln

Malheur

Multnomah

Wasco

CITY OF PORTLAND •  BUREAU OF PARKS AND RECREATION

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
ROSE CITY GOLF COURSE

The City of Portland, Bureau of Parks and Recreation, ann° u.?£®s,’^  
aDDlications will be accepted until 2:00 p.m., November 1, 1988 from 
qualified parties interested in operating the concession privileges a 
Rose city Golf Course.
The Operators/Lessee would operate the club house including a pro 
shopjood/beverage facility, and 18-hold course; the City would con 
tinue to provide course maintenance.
Qualifications are due by 2:00 p.m. November 1, 1988 in the form 
specified in the Rose City Golf Course Proposal.
ThP Citv has established a goal of 9% participation for MBEs and 9 /» 
l i a i  nLinn lo r  FBEs on the total dollars spent for professional. 
K a m a ,  and « p e rt « ^ c e s  Participation of MBE/FBEs as subcon- 
tractors in joint ventures, or by total award will be considered as par- 
ticiDation toward this goal. In evaluation of proposals for this project, 
participation by MBE/FBEs is one of the criteria for determining award. 
For a copy of the Concessions Privileges Proposal, call or write: Golf 
Operations, Portland Park Bureau, 1120 S.W. 5th Ave.. Room 502, 
Portland, OR 97204. (503) 796-5104.

BIDS DUE: Tuesday, October 25,1988 at 2:00 P.M
Notice is hereby given that se5!S<L ? .'^® s tre e tT ip ^ '^ .m .'o n  th e » th

following: Construction of appro ix including trench excava-
pon^and’paclddl^^nnec^m n^o'ineTxisUng system,^service connec 

tions, street repair and related work. K ,
Drawings and speciticahons ¡nay be.obtained,. t ^ o r t ic e o .  the K e £
City Eng|neerin9 Deparlmer'l: 3 2 , S5o 00 deposit Full refund of the 
Washington 98626, upon payment of a' ^ ^ P ^ a l  contractors sub
deposit for the documents will be . . ; stated in the Contract

days after bid opening. .
All proposals must be ^ ^ ' " ^ ¿ '¿ ^ p a n ie d 'b y 'a  certified check or

^ T h e ’ bidders musti be

X T n d / o r  fedeSi » S e v e r  governs. that shall be paid under this

S x s s x s S 5 ' " “ " “ "

appears to serve the best interest of the City.
Shirley Heitzmann, Finance Director 
City of Kelso, Washington

OREGON TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION

REQUEST for propsal
CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR A TRAFFIC SAFETY PUBLIC INFORMATION
Tho Dronnn Traffic Safety Commission is interested in contracting for

M uÆ ’ dUH ~ - e , ’ prevention. sate,y

belt use, motorcycle safety and bicycle safety. Qorillo«5t

S 5 2 S S S S S *
Oct0ber21. t&BB- Or call 378 3669 011 800 922-2022

C-9683

29

Knott Park Sanitary Sewer System. 
Call Michele Ackerman, 796-6854. 
Prequalification in Class 8-Sewer 
Lines Required.
Annual Street Area Landscape 
Maintenance Program. Call Bill 
Frazier, 796-6856.

11/1/88

11/1/88

OFFICIAL OPENING 
OF SECTION 8 PROGRAM

October 17 and 18, 1988, the Housing Authority of Portland will be 
accepting applications for their Section 8 Housing Assistance Payment 
Program for One Bedroom families.
Those interested in the Section 8 Program should call these special 
numbers: 282-0892 and 282-0980. Calls will be accepted between the 
hours of 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. PHONE LINES WILL BE CLOSED FROM 
11:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.
Priority will be given to families who claim and qualify for a preference 
under the Federal Preference law. Families who have been displaced 
through no fault of their own, families living in substandard housing as 
defined by HUD, and/or families who pay more than 50% of their 
income for rent and utilities would qualify for a preferred status. 
Applicants on the present waiting list for Public Housing must 
specifically apply for the Section 8 Rental Ass.stance Program if they 
wish to participate.
The Authority only accepts applications by phone. We do not accept 
walk-ins or names received through the mail. YOU MUST CALL IF YOU 
WISH TO APPLY FOR THIS PROGRAM. Only one family’s application, 
will be accepted per phone call.
(We are pledged to the letter and spirit of U.S. policy for the achieve
ment of equal housing throughout the nation in which there are no 
barriers because of race, color, religion, or national origin).
Thank You,
Housing Authority of Portland 

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
PACIFIC NORTHWEST BELL 

CAPITOL ONE BUILDING • 3rd FLOOR 
BID DATE: Octobar 20, 1988 at 2:00 P.M.

TODD CONSTRUCTION
PO. Box 941 • Tualatin, Oregon 97062 

(503) 620-7652
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from small business 
and small disadvantaged business subcontractors and women and minority 
business enterprises 

r-;
■

&
». A 9 8 *  *  •* *  *  *•

7,7
' }


